

Press Release

Chetak Group Honored for Excellence at Maruti Logistics Service Provider Meet

Gurgaon, 22/02/2024 - Chetak Group, India's leading logistics service provider, has been recognized for its outstanding contributions to the logistics sector at the prestigious Maruti Logistics Service Provider (LSP) Event. This recognition underscores the company's dedication to excellence, operational efficiency, and innovative logistics solutions, further solidifying its reputation as a trusted partner in the automotive supply chain.

The event, organized by Maruti Suzuki, brought together key stakeholders from the logistics and automotive industries to celebrate and acknowledge exemplary performance in supply chain management. Chetak Group was honored with multiple accolades for its consistent performance, unwavering commitment to service quality, and ability to adapt to the dynamic needs of the industry.

The awards conferred upon Chetak Group at the event include:

Chetak Supply Chain Pvt. Ltd - Best Quality - West Zone Base Volume Chetak Logistics Limited - Best Quality - South Route High Volume Chetak International Pvt. Ltd - Best Performer - South Route Base Volume Chetak Logistics Limited - Best Quality - South Route High Volume

These prestigious accolades serve as a testament to Chetak Group's dedication to fostering innovation, leveraging cutting-edge technology, and implementing best-in-class industry practices to enhance efficiency and reliability in logistics operations.

The awards were presented by distinguished dignitaries from Maruti Suzuki, including:

Nobutaka Suzuki (Senior Executive Officer) Partho Banerjee (Senior Executive Officer) Keiichiro Nasu (Executive Officer) SD Chhabra (Executive Officer) Pawan Agarwal (Executive Vice President) Dr. Shailendra Singh (Executive Vice President) Manu Inderjeet Singh (Vice President) Hena Kausar (Vice President)







The awards were received by Mukesh Haritash, Director Chetak Group, Rajesh Haritash, Director Chetak Group, Sachin JKS haritasH, Director Chetak Group, and Kirish Haritash. Speaking on the occasion, Mukesh Haritash, Director, Chetak Group, expressed his gratitude and stated, `We are truly honored to be recognized by Maruti Suzuki, a leader in the automotive industry. These awards reflect the relentless efforts of our entire team in ensuring seamless logistics solutions that meet and exceed industry expectations. Our focus has always been on continuous improvement, technological integration, and customer satisfaction. This recognition further motivates us to push the boundaries and set new benchmarks in logistics excellence.`

Chetak Group has been a pioneer in the logistics industry since its inception in 1979, offering end-to-end supply chain solutions that cater to the evolving demands of the sector. With a robust infrastructure, including 2 million sq. ft. of modern warehousing facilities and an extensive network of 60 offices across India, the company provides a comprehensive range of services, including transportation, warehousing, international freight forwarding, customs clearance, and total logistics solutions.

The company has successfully built a strong partnership with major national and international automobile brands, including Maruti Suzuki, Tata, Hyundai, JCB, Kia, Honda, and many others, establishing itself as a leader in automotive logistics.

The Maruti Logistics Service Provider (LSP) meet served as an important platform for industry experts and logistics professionals to discuss emerging trends, sustainability initiatives, and technological advancements shaping the future of automotive logistics. The event highlighted how automation, digitization, and green logistics are driving significant changes in the sector, improving efficiency and reducing environmental impact.

With this prestigious recognition, Chetak Group remains steadfast in its mission to lead the logistics industry with innovation, reliability, and sustainability. The company is committed to upholding its legacy of excellence while continuously adapting to new challenges and opportunities in the ever-evolving logistics landscape. Moving forward, Chetak Group will continue to invest in cutting-edge solutions, expand its capabilities, and enhance service delivery to support the automotive industry's growth and transformation.

Warm regards

Arun Arora | Group Director | +91 88269 99270 Chetak House | Kapashera Estate | New Delhi - 110037 Dir. 011-25062423 | Tel. 011-46677777 | Fax. 011-25065444

